

भारत सरकार

Government of India

विद्युत मंत्रालय

Ministry of Power

केन्द्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण

Central Electricity Authority

आर्थिक एवं वाणिज्यिक मूल्यांकन प्रभाग

Financial &Commercial Appraisal Division

SEWA BHAWAN, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-110066

सेवा भवन, रा० क० पुरम, नई दिल्ली-110066

<u>Tariff for sale of power from various Atomic Power Stations of NPCIL for the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.03.2022</u> (Notified by DAE on 22.03.2018)

Α	В	С	D	E	F
SI.No	Name of Power Stations	Capacity (MWe)	Tariff @ (P/kWh)	Water charges (in P/kWh for every Rs 1 Crore of water charges/ cess/ levies paid by respective Atomic Power Station)	Insurance Charges (in P/kWh for every Rs 1 Crore of premium paid by respective Atomic Power Station per annum)
1	Madras Unit-1&2	2x220	260.71	0.42318	0.42318
2	Narora Unit-1&2	2x220	299.14	0.42918	0.42918
3	Rajasthan Unit-2,3,4	1x200+ 2x220	334.39	0.29376	0.29376
4	Rajasthan Unit-5,6	2x220	392.48	0.42918	0.42918
5	Tarapur Unit-1,2	2x160	192.39	0.5723	0.5723
6	Tarapur Unit-3,4	2x540	290.58	0.17183	017183
7	Kaiga Unit 1 to 4	4x220	348.52	0.2116	0.2116

Note: 1) Notified tariff is subject to change in fuel and heavy water rate.

- 2) The above notified tariff (Column D) does not include water charges/cess/levies, which shall be charged at actual and will be recovered over and above the notified tariff at the rate mentioned in column E. The increase in tariff will not be deemed as a revision in Tariff.
- 3) The above notified tariff (Column D) does not include insurance charges, in case NPCIL takes an insurance policy for the station, the tariff will be increased to cover the premium at the rate mentioned in column F. The increase in tariff will not be deemed as a revision in Tariff.